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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

DEPARTMENT ORDER

79NO.
Series of2014 d" l>7,,-r".,.,

)
)
)
)

SUBJECT 220d Partial List
Accreditation of
Materials Engineers

of Initial
DPWH

In accordance with Department Order No. 12, Series of 2013, "Accreditation of DPWH Materials
Engineers" the following engineers who passed the written and practical examinations given by the
Bureau of Research and Standards are hereby accredited as Materials Engineers, with corresponding
classification indicated opposite their names.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

NAME

ORTIZ, ALDEN J.
AGUSTIN, SHARONB.
CAC, MA. FELOMINA D.
GALLERA, MARIA LUISA N.
GENORING, LEYI R.
MENDOZA, ELIEZER B.
NARIT, EMILIO S.
NOYENCIDO, ARIES GRACIANO M.

CLASSIFICATION

ME II
MEI
MEI
MEI
MEI
MEI
MEI
MEI

In view of their accreditation, the above-named accredited materials engineers may be assigned to
DPWH projects, subject to the following limits of assignment as spelled out under Department Order
No. 12, Series of2013.

Classification

Materials Engineer II

Materials Engineer I

Limits of Assignment

One (1) project, no cost limit

Two (2) projects located within the same province for
simultaneous assignments, with an aggregate cost of not more
than P150M.

One (1) project costing below P150M.

Four (4) projects located within the same province for
simultaneous assignments, with an aggregate cost of not more
than P50M.

A Certificate of Accreditation and an Identification Card bearing a Permanent Accreditation Number
shall be issued to each accredited engineer.

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary
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